164h FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

01-29-2007



103367257 PATENTS ONLY EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

 T^{\prime}

	Attorney Docket No.: 046601-5199					
To the Commissioner for Patents ATTN: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES						
Please record the attached original documents or copy the						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Akihiro IDA	Name: Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.					
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:					
	Street Address: 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: State: Zip:					
Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No					
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): N	EW APPLICATION					
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: Yes No	B. Patent No.(s)					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Robert J. Gaybrick	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed					
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310 Deposit Account No. 50-0310					
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004	(Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)					
copy of the original document.	aformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
Robert J. Goodell, Reg. No. 41,040 Name of Person Signing Signature Total	January 24, 2007 Date number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2					
	— ····•					

01/26/2007 DBYRNE 00000108 500310 11656958 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Akihiro IDA of Kanagawa, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING CHARGING ROLL

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on January 19, 2007; and
Whereas, FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. of

17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	I/We hereby	y authorize and reques	st our attorneys MORGAN	N, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP of 1111
Penns	ylvania Aveni	ue, N.W. Washington	, D.C. 20004 to insert here	in parentheses (Application
numbe	er	, filed) the filing date and ap	plication number of said application
when l	known.	Canaci	424,7007	plication number of said application
		•	apihiro	0 %
Date:	January	19, 2007	asinov	+aa
		s/Akihiro IDA		
Date:				
		s/		
Date:				
		s/		
Date:				
		s/		
Date:				
		s/		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261) 8/92

RECORDED: 01/24/2007

PATENT REEL: 018838 FRAME: 0457